



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14177/2023**

PREM CHAND SAINI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS.
..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH) Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Nidhi Thakur &
Ms. Nusarrat B. Hashmi, Advocates
for respondent No.1/ DM(N).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
06.03.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 28.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 6, 2024/nd