



\$~48 to 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14177/2023**

PREM CHAND SAINI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS.
.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr.I.S.Dahiya, Advocate**

versus
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH)Respondent
Through: **Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr.M.S.Akhtar, Ms.Musarrat
Benazeer and Mr.Mayank Madhu,
Advocates**

+ **W.P.(C) 14349/2023**
SUBHASH GUPTAPetitioner

Through: **Mr.I.S.Dahiya, Advocate**
versus
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTHRespondent
Through: **Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr.M.S.Akhtar, Ms.Musarrat
Benazeer and Mr.Mayank Madhu,
Advocates**

+ **W.P.(C) 14350/2023**
HEM CHANDER SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS L.RS.
.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr.I.S.Dahiya, Advocate**

versus
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTHRespondent
Through: **Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr.M.S.Akhtar, Ms.Musarrat
Benazeer and Mr.Mayank Madhu,
Advocates**

W.P.(C) 14177/2023 and connected matters

Page 1 of 2



+ W.P.(C) 14374/2023

DINESH KUMAR @ DAYA SHANKERPetitioner

Through: Mr.I.S.Dahiya, Advocate

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTHRespondent

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr.M.S.Akhtar, Ms.Musarrat
Benazeer and Mr.Mayank Madhu,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

1. Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks and is granted last opportunity of four weeks to file counter affidavit. If the affidavit is not filed within the time granted by the Court, the right to file counter affidavit shall stand closed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify on 19.12.2024

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 28, 2024
SV

W.P.(C) 14177/2023 and connected matters

Page 2 of 2