



\$~72 to 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14177/2023

PREM CHAND SAINI (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH L.RS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC with Mr.
Sunil Kr. Jha, Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Advocates

73

+ W.P.(C) 14349/2023

SUBHASH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC with Mr.
Sunil Kr. Jha, Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Advocates

74

+ W.P.(C) 14350/2023

HEM CHANDER SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
HIS L.RS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Aditya
Sharma, Advocates

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC with Mr.
Sunil Kr. Jha, Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Advocates

W.P.(C) 14177/2023 and connected matters

page 1 of 2



75

+

W.P.(C) 14374/2023

DINESH KUMAR @ DAYA SHANKER

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

19.12.2024

%

List on 13.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024/J

W.P.(C) 14177/2023 and connected matters

page 2 of 2