



\$~73 to 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14177/2023

PREM CHAND SAINI (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS.

.....Petitioner

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH)

.....Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 14349/2023

SUBHASH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTH

.....Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 14350/2023

HEM CHANDER SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
HIS LRS.

.....Petitioner

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTH

.....Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 14374/2023

DINESH KUMAR @ DAYA SHANKER

.....Petitioner

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTH

.....Respondent

Appearance:

Mr. I.S. Dahiya and Mr. Ujjwal Sharma, Advocates for petitioner.



Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Advocates for DM (North).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

These matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time, in view of expedited hearing in W.P.(C) 4353/2022 and connected
matter.

List on 03.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 13, 2025
SS