



\$~32 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14177/2023

PREM CHAND SAINI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
L.RS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. I.S Dahiya and Mr. Ujjwal
Sharma, Adv.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar with Mr. S.K.
Pathak, Adv.

33

+ W.P.(C) 14349/2023

SUBHASH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. I.S Dahiya and Mr. Ujjwal
Sharma, Adv.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar with Mr. S.K.
Pathak, Adv.

34

+ W.P.(C) 14350/2023

HEM CHANDER SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS
L.RS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. I.S Dahiya and Mr. Ujjwal
Sharma, Adv.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar with Mr. S.K.
Pathak, Adv.

35



+ W.P.(C) 14374/2023

DINESH KUMAR @ DAYA SHANKER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. I.S Dahiya and Mr. Ujjwal
Sharma, Adv.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE NORTH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar with Mr. S.K.
Pathak, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, put up on
28.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/Pa