



\$~48 to 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14177/2023

PREM CHAND SAINI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS.

.....Petitioner

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH)

.....Respondent

With

W.P.(C) 14349/2023, W.P.(C) 14350/2023 & W.P.(C) 14374/2023.

For Petitioners: Mr. I.S. Dahiya, Mr. Ujjwal Sharma and Mr. Shashi, Advocates.

For Respondents: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr. Kushagra Dixit, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Md. Sueb Akhtar and Mr. Joohu Kumari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 23rd September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

nk